

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

100 North Senate Avenue Room N758 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Eric Holcomb, Governor Joe McGuinness, Commissioner

NOTICE OF PROJECT ADVANCEMENT – Intersection Improvement at S.R. XXX and C.R. XXXX Town/City, County, DES# XXXXXXX)

JULY 2021

The Indiana Department of Transportation's (INDOT) XXXXX District held a public hearing last XXXXX (or insert date) regarding proposed improvement on S.R. XXXX and C.R. XXXX in City/Town, XXXX County. The public hearing was held as part of the environmental analysis phase and per federal requirements outlined by the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA). The purpose of the project is to
The INDOT Preferred Alternative proposes to (describe the project's preferred alternative).
Under this alternative (continue describing the project alternative, pertinent details).
The purpose of this notice is to communicate the status of this project to community members. As part of INDOT's commitment to public involvement, it is important to keep the community informed of project developments. This is also an opportunity to formally announce the conclusion of the environmental analysis phase and transition to the next phase of development.
The purpose of this notice is to communicate the status of this project to community members. As part of INDOT's commitment to public involvement, it is important to keep the community informed of project developments. This is also an opportunity to formally announce the conclusion of the environmental analysis

Subsequent to reviewing and considering all comments and materials received as a result of the public hearing held at the (insert location where public hearing was held) on (insert day, month, year) **INDOT will advance this project to the next phase of development with construction anticipated to take place in 20XX.**Environmental analysis documentation, including written responses to public comments submitted as part of the public involvement process, will remain available for public inspection on-line via the project webpage at (insert project webpage). Should you have questions regarding this notice please contact the INDOT Customer Service Center at 1-855-463-6848 or indot@indot.in.gov.

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

(if desired, a project map or other visual aid can be added to the reverse side of the notice)





INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

100 North Senate Avenue Room N758 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Eric Holcomb, Governor Joe McGuinness, Commissioner

